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Date Opponent No Yds TD Lg No. Yds TD Lg Yds Att CompInt Yds TD Lg No. Yds TD Lg Purp

08/18/2023 Valdosta 43 348 4 75 9 84 0 22 432 19 9 0 84 0 22 4 66 0 22 532
08/25/2023 GlenOak 25 189 3 56 9 278 5 71 467 15 9 0 278 5 71 1 8 0 8 478
09/01/2023 Mansfield Sr. 37 320 4 72 8 123 3 32 443 14 8 3 123 3 32 4 71 0 24 567
09/08/2023 Elkhart 35 258 4 42 10 199 2 60 457 17 10 1 199 2 60 1 2 0 2 523
09/15/2023 St Edward 45 249 2 42 8 50 0 11 299 11 8 1 50 0 11 3 31 0 19 350
09/22/2023 Middletown 30 156 3 20 15 293 3 53 449 30 15 1 293 3 53 2 74 0 64 525
09/29/2023 St John's 45 181 3 29 7 155 1 53 336 16 7 0 155 1 53 1 16 0 16 352
10/06/2023Austintown-Fitch 42 439 5 58 5 60 1 27 499 14 5 0 60 1 27 1 40 0 40 607
10/13/2023 Harding 23 87 3 25 16 277 3 54 364 22 16 0 277 3 54 4 114 1 92 434
10/21/2023 McKinley 34 193 3 28 9 108 2 36 301 14 9 0 108 2 36 2 8 0 8 305
10/27/2023 Central Crossing 27 100 2 18 22 358 4 51 458 31 22 1 358 4 51 2 26 0 26 548
11/03/2023Westerville South 33 221 3 23 5 122 2 60 343 11 5 0 122 2 60 2 28 0 24 402
11/08/2023 Lake 47 349 4 46 10 72 1 29 421 19 10 0 72 1 29 4 47 0 37 475
11/17/2023 Green 52 393 4 50 2 20 0 17 413 4 2 0 20 0 17 2 15 0 15 448
11/24/2023 Anderson 35 258 5 68 8 135 1 36 393 13 8 0 135 1 36 2 102 1 91 546

TOTAL 553 3741 52 75 143 2334 28 71 6075 250 143 7 2334 28 71 35 648 2 92 7092
AVERAGE 36.9 249.4 3.5 9.5 155.6 1.9 405.016.7 9.5 0.5 155.6 1.9 2.3 43.2 0.1 472.8
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Date Opponent No Yds TD Lg UA A TotalTFL Yds No Yds Avg Rcv FR Yds Int YdsQBH Def Kick

08/18/2023 Valdosta 3 18 0 15 21 30 51 3 17 1 12 12.0 0 0 0 1 16 0 5 0
08/25/2023 GlenOak 4 3 0 5 28 16 44 10 59 3 19 6.3 2 1 3 0 0 0 5 0
09/01/2023 Mansfield Sr. 4 53 0 18 19 14 33 9 24 2 11 5.5 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0
09/08/2023 Elkhart 3 64 1 48 30 12 42 6 26 2 11 5.5 2 1 18 2 0 0 1 0
09/15/2023 St Edward 1 12 0 12 36 12 48 5 33 3 28 9.3 0 0 0 1 8 0 6 1
09/22/2023 Middletown 1 2 0 2 26 22 48 11 61 5 48 9.6 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0
09/29/2023 St John's 0 0 0 0 21 18 39 1 2 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 0
10/06/2023Austintown-Fitch 2 21 0 18 33 6 39 6 20 1 6 6.0 0 0 0 1 47 0 10 0
10/13/2023 Harding 1 1 0 1 27 12 39 9 24 2 11 5.5 0 0 0 1 -45 0 6 0
10/21/2023 McKinley 0 0 0 0 24 10 34 6 42 6 42 7.0 2 0 0 1 -4 0 1 0
10/27/2023 Central Crossing 6 64 0 28 31 14 45 11 36 3 22 7.3 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
11/03/2023Westerville South 1 2 0 2 28 12 40 8 31 1 8 8.0 1 1 27 1 29 0 6 0
11/08/2023 Lake 3 7 0 8 22 14 36 7 31 4 27 6.8 0 0 0 1 0 0 5 1
11/17/2023 Green 1 4 0 4 16 16 32 7 33 3 23 7.7 0 0 0 1 16 0 3 1
11/24/2023 Anderson 0 0 0 0 39 38 77 13 50 8 38 4.8 0 0 0 2 51 0 7 0

TOTAL 30 251 1 48 401 246 647 112 489 44 306 7.0 9 3 48 13 118 0 70 4
AVERAGE 2.0 16.7 0.1 26.7 16.4 43.1 0 0 0 0 0.5 0.6 0.2 3.2 0.9 7.9 0.0 4.7 0.3
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Date Opponent Att Mad Run Rcv Mad Saf Pts No Yds Avg LgBlkdTB FC 50+ I20 Att Made Lg Blkd

08/18/2023 Valdosta 4 4 0 0 0 0 28 5 167 33.4 49 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
08/25/2023 GlenOak 8 8 0 0 0 0 56 2 65 32.5 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
09/01/2023 Mansfield Sr. 7 7 0 0 0 1 51 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
09/08/2023 Elkhart 8 7 0 0 0 0 55 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
09/15/2023 St Edward 1 1 1 0 0 0 15 3 93 31.0 51 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
09/22/2023 Middletown 6 5 0 0 0 0 41 2 68 34.0 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
09/29/2023 St John's 4 4 0 0 0 0 28 3 103 34.3 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10/06/2023Austintown-Fitch 6 6 0 0 0 0 42 3 122 40.7 54 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
10/13/2023 Harding 6 6 0 0 0 0 48 3 89 29.7 34 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
10/21/2023 McKinley 4 3 1 0 0 0 35 1 20 20.0 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10/27/2023 Central Crossing 5 5 0 0 0 0 41 1 0 0.0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11/03/2023Westerville South 6 6 1 0 0 0 50 1 40 40.0 40 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
11/08/2023 Lake 5 5 0 0 0 0 35 5 158 31.6 33 0 0 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
11/17/2023 Green 4 4 0 0 0 0 31 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 35 0
11/24/2023 Anderson 7 7 0 0 0 0 55 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL 81 78 3 0 0 1 611 29 925 31.9 54 1 1 8 2 3 2 1 35 0
AVERAGE 5.4 5.2 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.1 40.7 1.9 61.7 0.1 0.1 0.5 0.1 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.0
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